504403696 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4450393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGENIO LLC	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YP INTERACTIVE LLC
Street Address:	201 MISSION STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15616147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055900/495102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY C. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Cory C. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=(4) 495102 Change of Name_Ingenio to YP Interactive#page1.tif

PATENT 504403696 REEL: 042735 FRAME: 0423

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF INGENIO LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Formation of INGENIO LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is **INGENIO LLC**.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by changing the name of the Company to: YP INTERACTIVE LLC.
- 3. This Amendment shall be effective upon the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment this 1st day of July, 2013.

INGENIO LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company

By:

Name: George Hanna

Title: Chief Legal Officer & Board

Secretary

6295072.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2017